## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA MEGHALAYA STATE DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY LACHUMIERE, MEGHALAYA:::: SHILLONG

<>0<>

No. SDMA.169/2016/Pt-I/482(A)

Dated Shillong, the 05<sup>th</sup>July, 2022.

## **Quotation Notice**

Sealed Quotation in plain paper affixed with non-refundable court fee stamp of ₹ 25/-

(**Rupees Twenty-Five**) only are invited from registered Government Supplier/ Contractors/ Firms for supply of the following items in office of State Disaster Management Authority, Lower Lachumiere, Meghalaya between **05<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 to 03<sup>rd</sup> August, 2022** during office hours. Interested parties are requested to submit the following documents along with the quotation which will be accepted up to 4:30 P.M..

The Quotation will be opened on 04<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 at 2:30 P.M in the presence of Quotationers/ Representatives.

Sl. No	Items	Quantity
1.	2KVA Online UPS INPUT : 230Vac, 50/60Hz, 9.3A	
	OUTPUT: 230Vac, 50/60Hz, 8.7A	3 Nos.
	2000VA, 1400W	
	NUMBER OF PHASES:1	

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- **1. Delivery** The Work should be completed and delivered to the office of the undersigned within stipulated time without extra cost. In case of inability to complete the work, prior intimation should be given to office.
- 2. Condition The materials mentioned above should be supplied in good condition and in conformity with the Supply Order. If any variation is found in quantity and quality at the time of delivery, the same will be rejected at your own cost.
- **3. Payment** Payment will be made after satisfactorily completion of supply item. Interested firm/ parties can avail necessary details from the Office of the State Disaster Management Authority, Lachumiere, Shillong.

**Executive Director** State Disaster Management Authority Meghalaya, Shillong 0

Memo.No.SDMA.169/2016/Pt-I/482(B&C)

Copy to :- 1) Office Notice Board

2) The SIO, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for uploading the same in the official website <u>www.msdma.gov.in</u>

**Executive Director** State Disaster Management Authority Meghalaya, Shillong  $\diamond 0 \diamond$ 

Dated Shillong, the 05<sup>th</sup>June, 2022.